# THE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD OF MANITOBA

#### Re:

### MANITOBA

# THE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD ACT

### THE MANITOBA HYDRO ACT

### THE CROWN CORPORATIONS PUBLIC REVIEW AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT

# MANITOBA HYDRO GENERAL RATE APPLICATION FOR 2010/2011 AND 2011/2012 RATES

# SUBPOENA TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD Exhibit No. PUB-26 MH-GRA-ZQ1 Re SECRETARY DATE

The Public Utilities Board 400-330 Portage Avenue Winnipeg Manitoba R3C 0C4

### THE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD OF MANITOBA

Re:

## MANITOBA

#### THE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD ACT

#### THE MANITOBA HYDRO ACT

## THE CROWN CORPORATIONS PUBLIC REVIEW AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT

# MANITOBA HYDRO GENERAL RATE APPLICATION FOR 2010/2011 AND 2011/2012 RATES

#### SUBPOENA TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS

TO:

Mr. Ken Tennenhouse, General Counsel & Corporate Secretary Manitoba Hydro 22 – 360 Portage Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0G8

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PRODUCE and forthwith to deliver the following documents to The Public Utilities Board of Manitoba, 400-330 Portage Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba.

All long term export agreements (including Power Purchase Agreements and Diversity Agreements) between Manitoba Hydro and Minnesota Power;

<sup>1.</sup> 

- 2. All long term export agreements (including Power Purchase Agreements and Diversity Agreements) between Manitoba Hydro and Wisconsin Public Service;
- 3. All long term export agreements (including Power Purchase Agreements and Diversity Agreements) between Manitoba Hydro and Northern States Power d/b/a Excel Energy.

IF YOU FAIL TO PRODUCE THE DOCUMENTS AS REQUIRED BY THIS SUBPOENA, A WARRANT MAY BE ISSUED FOR SEIZURE.

July 4, 2011

Issued by:

etary, Public Utilities

Address of Public Utilities Board office:

: 400-330 Portage Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0C4

This subpoena was issued at the request of, and inquiries may be directed to:

The Public Utilities Board 400 – 330 Portage Avenue Winnipeg, MB R3C 0C4 Telephone: (204) 945-2461 Attn: Hollis Singh, Secretary